## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Meidong Yang	07/06/2010
Haigang Chen	07/06/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	1330 Redwood Way	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61308759	
PCT Number:	US1126359	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: carolw@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Carol J. Roth

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, CANADA 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 980057.481PC\_1\_OF\_3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol J. Roth

Total Attachments: 3

source=Yang and Chen to Dow#page1.tif source=Yang and Chen to Dow#page2.tif source=Yang and Chen to Dow#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026318 FRAME: 0177

\$80.00 613087

CH \$80 00

501539496

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Meidong Yang, a citizen of China, residing at 1400 Pinnacle Ct, # 204, Point Richmond, CA, 94801, and Haigang Chen, a citizen of China, residing at 1962 Lansdowne Way, Petaluma, CA, 94954 intending to be legally bound;

HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN and TRANSFER to Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1330 Redwood Way, Petaluma, California 94954, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in the invention entitled "Pharmaceutical Compositions of Spiro-Oxindole Compound for the Topical Administration and their Use as Therapeutic Agents" as described and claimed in the provisional patent application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2010 and assigned Application No. 61/308,759 and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional; patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other Assignment affecting the right and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	07/06/2	) ( 0	Meidong Yang	no	5 h	20
above i		sonally known to ent, and acknow	be the person of that she ledged to me that she	t name who is	s described in	n and who
		Dated	ALA	FICI	-	· 
		Signature of Notary Publi	c Sét Cél			•
		Printed Nam	e		**************************************	
	/	My Commiss	sion expires			<del></del>

Date.	07/06/2010	Haigang Chen	m
executed th	tified, to me personally le above instrument, and		ersonally appeared the person ame who is described in and wh ecuted the same of his free will
for the purp	pose therein set forth,		Sicate
	Date	ed 07/06/ho10	nertr
	9	ature of Public	MED
	Prin	ted Name	
	My	Commission expires	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SonomA On July 6, 2010 before me, Patry R. IRving Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Meinone Yang and Haigang Chen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. PATTY R. IRVING I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1886836 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Notary Public - California true and correct. Sonoma County My Comm. Expires May 21, 2014 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_ASSIGNMENT Document Date: \_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: MeiDONG YANG Signer's Name: HAIGANG CHEN ☑ Individual ✓ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Other: \_\_

Signer Is Representing: Se/F

PATENT REEL: 026318 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 05/20/2011** 

Signer Is Representing: Se/-

□ Other: \_